No.3/1711/2012/Engg. Estt — 2 564
Government of India,
Ministry of Jal Shakti,
Department of Water Resources,
River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation,
Central Ground Water Board,
Bhujal Bhawan,
NH-IV, Faridabad- 121001.

Date:-

## OFFICE ORDER NO.225 OF 2022

0 5 APR 2022

The transfer order No.197 of 2022 issued under letter No. 3/1711/2012/Engg. Estt-2280 dated 30.03.2022 is hereby withdrawn with immediate effect.

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

(Anil Kumar) Administrative Officer

Jun / Cun

#### Distribution:-

- 1. Persons Concerned.
- 2. The Regional Director, NHR, Dharmshala.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer (MMS), CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, CGWB, Div-XVII, Dharmshala.
- 5. Pay & Accounts Officer, CGWB, NH-IV, Faridabad.
- 6. The Programmer, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad. He is requested to upload the above order in CGWB's website.
- 7. PS to Chairman, CGWB, Bhujal Bhawan, Faridabad.
- 8. PS/PA to Member (HQ), CGWB, Bhujal Bhawan, NH-IV, Faridabad.
- 9. PS to Director (Admin.), CGWB, Bhujal Bhawan, NH-IV, Faridabad.
- 10. The Administrative Officer (CHQ), CGWB, Bhujal Bhawan, NH-IV, Faridabad
- 11. Personal file.
- 12. Officer order file.

# SPEED POST

No.3/1711/2012/Engg. Estt — 2280
Government of India,
Ministry of Jal Shakti,
Department of Water Resources,
River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation,
Central Ground Water Board,
Bhujal Bhawan,
NH-IV, Faridabad- 121001.

Date:-

3 0 MAR 2022

### OFFICE ORDER NO. 197 OF 2022

With the approval of Competent Authority, the following Assistant Engineers of Central Ground Water Board are hereby transferred to the places as mentioned against their names.

S.No.	[ , , ,	Present place of posting	Place of posting on transfer
1.	Abhinav Banta	Div-XVII, Dharmshala	CHQ, Faridabad
2.	Mohammad Ismile	CHQ, Faridabad	Div-XVII, Dharmshala

Since the transfer of the officers has been ordered in public interest, they are entitled for TTA and joining time as admissible under the rules.

(Anil Kumar) Administrative Officer

and (Con)

#### Distribution:-

- 1. Persons Concerned.
- 2. The Regional Director, NHR, Dharmshala.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer (MMS), CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, CGWB, Div-XVII, Dharmshala.
- 5. The Administrative Officer (HQ) /Accounts section, NH IV, Faridabad
- 6. Pay & Accounts Officer, CGWB, NH-IV, Faridabad.
- 7. The Programmer, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad. He is requested to upload the above order in CGWB's website.
- 8. PS to Chairman, CGWB, Bhujal Bhawan, Faridabad.
- 9. PS/PA to Member (HQ), CGWB, Bhujal Bhawan, NH-IV, Faridabad.
- 10.PS to Director (Admin.), CGWB, Bhujal Bhawan, NH-IV, Faridabad.
- 11.Personal file.
- 12.Officer order file.